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Tabnuya 6. CpasHeHue cMoUMOCMU U320MOBJIEHUS BHYMPUANMEeYHOU 3a20Mo8KU U COCMABHbLIX 1eKAPCMBEHHbIX Cpedcme Ha hpumepe
uszomoeneHus 20 ynakosok 2udpogusHozo kpema bemamemasona eanepam 0,1% — 50,0 (bopmynap DAC/NRF, peuenmypa NRF 11.37),

8 ueHax 2019 a.

HaumeHoBaHue paboTbl

OueHKa ypoBHS pucka
Co3paHue MHCTpyKumm no ucnoitaHnam DAC/NRF*

CToMMOCTb MHrpeaneHToB Ha 20 eAMHULL, U3 HUX:
¢ 1,0 2 6emamema3soHa easepama, MesKoOUCNepCHbIl
e 5,0 2 mpuenuuepudos co cpedHeli 0nuHoli uenu

¢ 50,0 2 pacmsopa numoHHoU kuciomel 0,5%
u yumpama Hampus 0,5%

e 844,0 2 ocHosel kpema DAC
e 20 6aHok no 50,0 mn
[pon3BOACTBEHHbIE 3aTPaThI, U3 HUX:
* nod2omogka pabo4ezo Mecma
* U320mossieHUe 1eKapCmeeHHo20 cpedcmsaa

* 30N0JIHEeHUE U MapKupoeKa J1IeKapCmeeHH020
cpedcmea

* KOHMPOJb 8 PAMKAX NPUHUUNG K4emblpex 21a3»
CTOMMOCTb BHYTPUANTEYHOTO KOHTPOAS:

* MOHKOC/I0UHAs xpomamozpagus

e 3Ha4eHue pH

[loKyMeHTaLuMs No U3roTOBAEHUIO
U BHYTPHUANTEYHOMY KOHTPOJIO

CTOMMOCTb O HOW YNaKOBKM

WUroro:

BHyTpuanTeuHas
3aroToBKa
Bpemsa CroumocTb
15 MuH 9,00 eBpo
10 MuH 6,00 eBpo

- 66,39 eBpo
= 28,00 espo
- 0,18 espo
= 10,00 espo
- 9,11 espo
- 19,10 espo
110 MuH 34,50 eBpo
15 MuH 4,50 espo
60 MUH 18,00 espo
30 MuH 9,00 espo
5 muH 3,00 espo
115 MuH 36,50 eBpo
90 MuH 32,00 espo
15 MuH 4,50 espo
25 MuH 9,00 eBpo
- 8,07 eBpo
265 mMun 161,39 eBpo

CocTaBHble NleKapCTBeHHblIe CpeacTBa

Bpemsa CroumocTb

- 66,39 eBpo

- 28,00 espo

- 0,18 espo

= 10,00 espo
- 9,11 espo

- 19,10 espo

22 MUH (440 MUH)
5 muH (100 muH)

7,50 eBpo (150,00 eBpo)
1,50 espo (30,00 espo)

15 muH (300 MuH) 4,50 espo (90,00 espo)

2 MUH (40 muH) 1,50 espo (30,00 espo)

10 muH (200 MmuH) 3,00 eBpo (60,00 eBpo)

13,82 eBpo

640 MUH 276,39 eBpo

Tabnuua cocTaBneHa aBTopamMu no MaTepuanam https://www.adka.de/index.php?elD=dumpFile&t=f&f=658 &token=a6fc7464333983e2c0cddd-

b36d1b775a%befe297

Mpumeyarue. DAC/NRF — HauuoHansHbil popmynsp (Deutscher Arzneimittel-Codex / Neues Rezeptur-Formularium); «=» — He npumMeHuMo.
* CnpasoyHo. Paspabomka cobcmeeHHol uHcmpykyuu no ucneimadusm — 420 muH, 162,00 egpo.

Table 6. Comparison of the manufacturing costs for stock preparations and extemporaneous formulations using the example of compound-
ing 20 packages of 0.1-50.0% betamethasone valerate hydrophilic cream (Deutscher Arzneimittel-Codex / Neues Rezeptur-Formularium

(DAC/NRF), formulation NRF 11.37), in 2019 prices

Operation/item

Risk assessment
Development of a DAC/NRF Testing Instruction®

Ingredient cost (for 20 units):
¢ 1.0 g of betamethasone valerate, finely dispersed
¢ 5.0 g of medium chain triglycerides

e 50.0 g of 0.5% citric acid and 0.5% sodium citrate
solution

e 844.0 g of cream base (DAC formula)
e 20 jars of 50.0 mL

Production cost:

e Workplace preparation

e Compounding

e Filling and labelling

¢ Two-person rule
In-pharmacy control cost:

e Thin-layer chromatography

e pH value

Documentation on compounding and in-pharmacy
control

Cost per package

Total:

Stock preparations

(compounded in advance)

Time
15 min

10 min

110 min
15 min
60 min
30 min
5 min

115 min
90 min

15 min

25 min

265 min

Cost
EUR 9.00
EUR 6.00

EUR 66.39
EUR 28.00
EUR0.18

EUR 10.00

EUR 9.11
EUR 19.10

EUR 34.50
EUR 4.50
EUR 18.00
EUR 9.00
EUR 3.00
EUR 36.50
EUR 32.00
EUR 4.50

EUR 9.00

EUR 8.07

EUR 161.39

Extemporaneous formulations
(compounded on request)
Time Cost

= EUR 66.39
- EUR 28.00
= EUR0.18

- EUR 10.00

= EUR 9.11
- EUR 19.10
22 min (440 min)
5 min (100 min)

EUR 7.50 (EUR 150.00)
EUR 1.50 (EUR 30.00)

15 min (300 min) ~ EUR 4.50 (EUR 90.00)

2 min (40 min) EUR 1.50 (EUR 30.00)

10 min (200 min)  EUR 3.00 (EUR 60.00)

EUR 13.82

640 min EUR 276.39

The table is prepared by the authors using data from https://www.adka.de/index.php?elD=dumpFile&t=f&f=658 &token=a6fc7464333983e2c0cd-

ddb36d1b775a9befe297
Note. -, not applicable.

*For reference, individual testing instruction development takes 420 min and costs 162.00 euros.

Regulatory Research and Medicine Evaluation. 2024


https://www.adka.de/index.php?eID=dumpFile&t=f&f=658&token=a6fc7464333983e2c0cdddb36d1b775a9befe297
https://www.adka.de/index.php?eID=dumpFile&t=f&f=658&token=a6fc7464333983e2c0cdddb36d1b775a9befe297
https://www.adka.de/index.php?eID=dumpFile&t=f&f=658&token=a6fc7464333983e2c0cdddb36d1b775a9befe297
https://www.adka.de/index.php?eID=dumpFile&t=f&f=658&token=a6fc7464333983e2c0cdddb36d1b775a9befe297

